

## **AFFIDAVIT**

Invoice #: A40011180 Account #: A30029585 Invoice Date: 12/15/2017

Inquiries to: Tel: 866-260-9240

Fax: 855-323-9871

**BILL TO:** 

MCGEADY BECHER PC JENNIFER S HENRY 450 E 17TH AVE STE 400 DENVER, CO 80203-1214

## **ADVERTISER:**

**PUBLICATION:** Denver Daily Journal Legal

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF DENVER

I, DOROTHY MONTANTI, OF THE COUNTY OF MERCER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, HAVING DULY BEEN SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS:

I AM NOW AND AT ALL TIMES HERINAFTER MENTIONED A CITIZEN OF THE UNIT

I AM NOW AND AT ALL TIMES HERINAFTER MENTIONED A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, OVER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE, AND COMPETENT TO BE A WITNESS ON THE HEARING OF THE MATTERS MENTIONED IN THE ANNEXED PRINTED COPY NOTICE HERINAFTER SET FORTH; I HAVE NO INTEREST WHATSOEVER IN ANY OF THE SAID MATERS; I AM NOW AND DURING ALL TIIMES EMBRACED IN THE PUBLICATION HERIN MENTIONED AS THE CHIEF CLERK OF THE NEWSPAPER, A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN SAID COUNTY; AS CHIEF CLERK DURING ALL TIMES METNTIONED IN THE AFFIDAVIT I HAVE HAD AND STILL HAVE CHARGE OF ALL ADVERTISEMENT AND NOTICES PUBLISHED IN SAID NEWSPAPER; THAT SAID LEGAL NOTICE OF WHICH THE ANNEXED IS A TRUE PRODUCTION COPY OF THE PRINTED PAGE IN WHICH THE ADVERTISEMENT WAS PUBLISHED IN THE ABOVE NAMED NEWSPAPER ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS TO WIT:

12/13/17; NOICE OF PUBLIC HEARING; AMENDED AND RESTATED SERVICE PLAN OF BROADWAY PARK

I CERTIFY (OR DECLARE) UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SIGNED.

CHIEF CLERK

wrothy Montanti

169

## PUBLIC NOTICES

Contact us • 877-260-3621 daily.journal@construction.com

Place your paid advertisement by 10:30am [Mountain] today to print in tomorrow's edition

## **FIRST PUBLICATION**

City and County of Denver MEDIAN AREA MAINTENANCE SERVICES

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

The City and County of Denver, Department of Parks and Recreation, ("City") is soliciting proposals for median area maintenance services. For information pertaining to the Request for Proposals ("RFP") please contact Renee Kennedy at 720-913-0730 or at renee kennedy@denvergov.org

PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING: Proposers should attend the pre-proposal meeting which shall take place on Thursday, January 18, 2018 at 12:30 P.M. MST in conference room 4.H.2, fourth floor, Webb Municipal Building, 201 W. Colfax Ave., Denver, CO 80202. The pre-proposal meeting is not mandatory, but proposers will be held responsible for all information presented at the meeting.

No site visits or tours will be conducted as part of this RFP process,

GENERAL: As its best interests may appear, the City and County of Denver reserves the right to reject any or all submittals and to waive informalities in the qualifications or proposals. All responses submitted to the City and County of Denver pursuant to this RFP, and Contracts made and entered into by the City and County of Denver, will be subject to all applicable Equal Employment Opportunity ordinances, rules and regulations, findings and policy determinations adopted, recognized or promulgated by the Director of the Division of Small Business Opportunity and the Executive Director of Parks and Recreation that may be in effect at the time of this RFP.

Electronically submitted proposals must be <u>received</u> no later than 12:00 P.M. MST on February 9, 2018. Submission of proposals for this solicitation may only be done electronically through BidNet®, Proposals must be submitted at <u>www.rockymountainbidsystem.com</u>, no later than the date and time indicated in the proposal.

Published: December 13 & 14, 2017 in The Daily Journal

NOTICE of Public Hearing

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 32-1-204(1), C.R.S., that on Monday, January 8, 2017, at 5:30 P.M., or as soon as possible thereafter, a public hearing will be conducted. The hearing will be conducted at the City Council Chambers for the City and County of Denver, located at the City and County Building, 1437 Bannock St., Room 451, in Denver, Colorado, or at such other time and place as this hearing may be continued. A public hearing will be heard upon the application on file with the City Council, by the Broadway Park Metropolitan District No. 1 (the "District"), for the approval of the Amended and Restated Service Plan of Broadway Park Metropolitan District No. 1. The affected property is generally located northeast of Interstate 25, south of Virginia Avenue and west of S. Broadway Street in the City and County of Denver, Colorado.

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that all protests and objections must be submitted in writing to the Denver City Council at or prior to the hearing or any continuance or postponement thereof in order to be considered, and that any protests and objections to the Amended and Restated Service Plan of Broadway Park Metropolitan District No. 1, as proposed, shall be deemed to be waived unless presented at the time and in the manner as specified above.

Amended and Restated Service Plan of Broadway Park Metropolitan District No. 1

Project Name: Broadway Park Metropolitan District No. 1

Date of Application: October 16, 2017 Metropolitan

Published: December 13, 2017 in The Daily Journal

FOR LEGAL NOTICES THE DAILY JOURNAL Call us 877-260-3621 daily.journal@construction.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 32-1-204(1), C.R.S., that on Monday, January 8, 2017, at 5:30 P.M., or as soon as possible thereafter, a public hearing will be conducted at the City Council Chambers for the City and County of Denver, located at the City and County Building, 1437 Bannock St., Room 451, in Denver, Colorado, or at such other time and place as this hearing may be continued. A public hearing will be heard upon the application on file with the Denver City Council, by the Petitioners for the proposed Broadway Park Metropolitan District Nos. 2, 3 and 4 (the "Districts"), for the formation of three metropolitan districts. The affected property is generally located northeast of Interstate 25, south of Virginia Avenue and west of S. Broadway Street in the City and County of Denver, Colorado.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that, pursuant to Sections 32-1-203(3,5) and 32-1-204(1,5), C.R.S., the owner of real property within the proposed Districts may file a request with the City Council, requesting that such real property be excluded from the proposed Districts. Such request may be filed any time after the Service Plans are filed with the City Council, but no later than ten (10) days before the day fixed for the hearing on said Service Plans.

Formation of Title 32 Special Districts Reason:

Broadway Park Metropolitan District Nos, 2, 3 and 4 Project Name:

Date of Application: October 16, 2017 Type of District:

Metropolitan

Published: December 13, 2017 in The Daily Journal

189

JUVENILE COURT CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
STATE OF COLORADO
520 W. Colfax Ave.
Denver, CO 80204
Case Number: 17JV0875
Xref Case: 17JD0361, 08DR1263
Courtroom: 2C Division: H

The People of the State of Colorado in the Interest of Child: WEINI NYANG MAYEIL

Petitioner: The Denver Department of Human Services

Respondents: JOSEPHENA ANTHONY JOK AND MAYEIL NYANG WEINI Attorney for Petitioner:
Name: AMY J. PACKER
Assistant City Attorney
Address:

Assistant City Autorney
Address:
c/o Denver Department of Human Services
1200 Federal Boulevard
Denver, CO 80204
DENVER CITY ATTORNEY
Phone Number: (720) 944-6475 Phone Number: (720) 944-6475 FAX Number: (720) 944-6459 E-mail: amy.packer@denvergov.org Atty Reg. #:33116

E-mail: amy,packer@cenvergov.org
Atty, Reg. #:33116

DEPENDENCY SUMMONS
This summons is initiated pursuant to Rule 4 of the Colorado Rules of Civil
Procedure and §19-3-503 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S. (2017).

TO THE RESPONDENTS: You are hereby notified that a petition has been
filed which alleges that the above named child is dependent or neglected as
per the facts set forth in paragraph six of the Dependency or Neglect Petition,
a copy of which is attached hereto.
A hearing has been set for February 28, 2018 at 1:30 p.m., in Denver
Juvenile Court. Courtroom 2C, in the City and County of Denver, State of
Colorado, on the second floor of the Lindsey-Flanigan Courthouse, 520 W.
Colfax Ave., Denver Colorado, 80204.
Your presences before this Court is required to defend against the claims
in this petition, IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR, THE COURT WILL PROCEED
IN YOUR ABSENCE, WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE, TO CONDUCT AN
ADJUDICATORY HEARING AND MAY ENTER A JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT
THEREBY ADJUDICATING YOUR CHILD A DEPENDENT OR NEGLECTED
CHILD.

THEREBY ADJUDICATING YOUR CHILD A DEPENDENT OR NEGLECTED CHILD.

You have the right to request a trial by jury at the adjudicatory stage of this proceeding, with the exception of detention hearings held pursuant to \$19-3-403, 6 C.R.S. (2017). If you waive your right to a hearing before a judge, you will be bound by the findings and recommendations of the magistrate, subject to a request for review. If you fail to request a hearing before the judge at the time the hearing is set, or within five days of receiving notice that a hearing has been set before the magistrate, your right to a hearing before the judge at the time the hearing is set, or within five days of receiving notice that a hearing has been set before the magistrate, your right to a hearing before the judge will be deemed waived. You also have the right to legal representation at every stage of the proceedings by counsel of your own choosing or, if you are without sufficient financial means, appointment of counsel by the Court. Termination of your parent-child legal relationship to free your child for adoption is a possible remedy in this proceeding. If that remedy is pursued, you are entitled to a heaving before a Judge. You also have the right, if you are midigent, to have the Court appoint, at no expense to you, one expert witness of your own choosing at any hearing on the termination of your parent-child legal relationship. If you are a minor, you have the right to the appointment of a guardian ad litem to represent your best interests.

This summons is being initiated by the Denver Department of Human Services through its counsel, the Denver City Attorney representing the Denver Counter of April 27, 2017.

Amy J. Packer, #33116

Assistant City Attorney representing the Denver Department of Human Services 1200 Federal Boulevard

Denver Department of Human Services 1200 Federal Boulevard

Denver Colorado 80204

720-944-6475

Witness by signature and seal of the Court on April 27, 2017.

Witness by signature and seal of the Court on April 27, 2017.
Clerk of the Juvenile Court
By: Abigail Young, Deputy Clerk

Published: Dcember 13, 2017 in The Daily Journal

FOR LEGAL NOTICES IN

THE DAILY JOURNAL Call us at 877-260-3621 • daily.journal@construction.com